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LETTING DATE:

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE:
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ESTIMATE PAID:

 709

 210.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE: 

ESTIMATE TYPE:
SUPP

WORK BEGIN DATE:
04/05/2004

$13,183,030.12

CONTRACT:

05/03/2008

% COMPLETE:

% TIME USED:

% RETAINAGE:
0.00 

 107.42

ACCEPTED DATE:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE:

04/30/2008

00/00/0000

 100.00

$194,821.44 

$13,352,568.42 $13,547,389.86 

RECAPITULATION

PAID TO CONTRACTOR

$194,821.44 $5,000.00 $199,821.44 

$0.00 ($65,000.00)($65,000.00)

$0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 

$0.00 ($73,500.00)($73,500.00)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $13,466,068.42 $13,466,068.42 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $13,466,068.42 

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS

DISINCENTIVE

INCENTIVE

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

RETAINAGE

NON-PARTICIPATING

PARTICIPATING

THIS ESTIMATEPREV TO DATETOTAL TO DATE

ITEM EARNINGS $13,466,068.42 

CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION: 

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate***

LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate***

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE
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LIQ DAMAGE RATE:

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

TOTAL:

$1,500.00

$73,500.00

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:

DAYS AT

$1,500.00PER DAY

 49

 49

C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:

 709

BID DAYS:

CURRENT DAYS:

DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:

WORK BEGIN DATE:

TIME CHARGES BEGIN:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE:
00/00/0000

04/05/2004

00/00/0000

 450

 210

 660

CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT
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WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD *** NO ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE***
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CONTRACT LINE ITEMS 

179002027PROJECT CONTROLNH 2000(502)

001 ALL ITEMSCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR

$

0060 01005002 000 PREP ROW KM  30,000.000  6.545  0.000  6.55  196,350.00

0065 01105001 000 EXCAVATION (RDWY) M3  2.600  61,594.000  0.000  61,594.00  160,144.39

0075 01325009 000 EMBANK (DENS CONT)(TY C)(CL 3) M3  2.000  17,351.000  0.000  17,351.00  34,702.00

0080 01625008 000 BLOCK SOD (BERMUDA) M2  2.890  3,646.000  0.000  10,326.66  29,844.06

0085 01645001 002 BRDCST SEED (TEMP)(WARM) M2  0.065  45,726.000  0.000  34,086.75  2,215.64

0090 01645003 002 BRDCST SEED (TEMP)(COOL) M2  0.065  45,726.000  0.000  55,389.58  3,600.33

0095 01645035 002 CELL FIB SEED (PERM)(URBAN)(SAND) M2  0.185  87,807.000  0.000  87,173.19  16,127.04

0100 01685001 000 VEGETATIVE WATERING KL  3.000  6,401.720  0.000  26,121.63  78,364.90

0105 01685002 000 VEG WATERING (TEMP EROSN CONTROL) KL  3.000  1,600.000  0.000  378.52  1,135.57

0110 02475204 007 FL BS (CMPL IN PLC)(TYA GR2 CL5)250 MM M2  11.230  20,990.000 -10,364.400  10,625.60  119,325.49

0120 02515028 000 REWKING BS MATL (TY C CL 2)(300 MM) M2  2.800  59,658.900  4,761.644  64,420.54  180,377.54

0125 02515128 000 REWRKING BS MATL (TY C CL 2)150 MM M2  1.800  5,734.400  25,487.030  31,221.43  56,198.57

0130 02515130 000 REWRKING BS MATL (TY C CL 2)250 MM M2  2.000  36,732.000  9,414.204  46,146.20  92,292.41

0135 02755005 000 CEMENT MGR  96.000  605.520  545.230  803.66  77,151.26

0140 02755028 000 CEM TRT(EXIST MATL)(STRNGT-O)(DC)150MM M2  1.050  42,957.000  0.000  36,034.62  37,836.34

0145 03055004 000 SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (50 MM) M2  1.100  21,702.100  0.000  1,093.64  1,203.00

0150 03055006 000 SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (100 MM) M2  1.350  20,418.300  0.000  5,104.11  6,890.54

0155 03055011 000 SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (150 MM) M2  1.850  60,631.400  37,063.363  97,694.76  180,735.29

0160 03055015 000 SALV, HAUL & STKPL RECLM APH PV(250 MM) M2  2.850  3,589.700  0.000  2,623.09  7,475.81

0165 03125005 000 ASPH MATRL (SS-1 OR AE-P) L  0.410  110,108.000  0.000  44,594.93  18,283.92

0170 03165028 000 AGGR (TY PB, GR 4) M3  62.000  1,736.000 -1,144.420  591.58  36,678.15

0180 03545035 000 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (50 MM) M2  4.000  6,231.000  0.000  1,872.79  7,491.17

0205 04005010 000 CUT AND RESTORING PAV (ASPH) M2  57.440  1,231.800  384.594  1,616.39  92,845.67

0210 04025001 000 TRENCH EXCAV PROTECTION M  28.000  2,047.000  0.000  1,699.86  47,596.08

0215 04035001 000 TEMPORARY SPL SHORING M2  120.000  494.000 -409.003  85.00  10,199.64

0220 04165006 004 DRILL SHAFT (900 MM) M  740.000  32.800  0.000  32.80  24,272.00

0225 04205003 010 CL A CONC (MISC) M3  500.000  197.000  134.358  331.36  165,679.00

0230 04205010 010 CL C CONC (WINGWALLS) M3  480.000  15.250  10.446  25.70  12,334.08

0235 04205016 010 CL E CONC (SEAL) M3  200.000  4.050  4.044  8.09  1,618.80

0240 04205060 010 CL A CONC (CURB OUTLET) M3  500.000  9.793  2.109  11.90  5,951.00

0245 04205138 010 CL A CONCRETE (MEDIAN) M3  550.000  628.000 -49.821  578.18  317,998.45

0250 04235005 000 RETAINING WALL (CONC BLOCK) M2  350.000  250.000  380.800  630.80  220,780.00

0255 04325001 000 RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B) M3  280.000  31.310  0.000  170.46  47,729.92

0260 04505060 000 RAIL (TY PR1) M  109.000  68.600 -61.250  7.35  801.15

0265 04625017 001 CONC BOX CULV (2100 MM X 900 MM) M  920.000  25.000  0.000  25.00  23,000.00

0270 04625018 001 CONC BOX CULV (2100 MM X 1200 MM) M  1,040.000  12.400  0.000  12.40  12,896.00

0275 04645003 001 RC PIPE (CL III) (450 MM) M  75.000  116.000 -4.050  111.95  8,396.27

0280 04645005 001 RC PIPE (CL III) (600 MM) M  105.000  26.000  49.469  75.47  7,924.25

0285 04645059 001 RC PIPE (SEWER)(CL III) (450 MM) M  75.000  34.550  17.318  51.87  3,890.10

0290 04645061 001 RC PIPE (SEWER)(CL III) (600 MM) M  125.000  2,346.301 -30.769  2,315.53  289,441.52

0295 04645063 001 RC PIPE (SEWER)(CL III) (750 MM) M  190.000  620.624  92.047  712.67  135,407.49

0300 04645065 001 RC PIPE (SEWER)(CL III) (900 MM) M  220.000  675.277 -147.565  527.71  116,096.64

0305 04645067 001 RC PIPE (SEWER)(CL III)(1200 MM) M  325.000  170.491 -125.074  45.42  14,760.53
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0310 04655001 000 INLET (COMPL)(TY C) EA  3,000.000  19.000  0.000  21.00  63,000.00

0315 04655002 000 INLET (COMPL)(TY H) EA  1,500.000  4.000  0.000  10.00  15,000.00

0320 04655013 000 INLET (COMPL)(TY A) EA  1,200.000  2.000  0.000  3.00  3,600.00

0325 04655040 000 MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX) EA  2,800.000  6.000  0.000  9.00  25,200.00

0330 04655057 000 INLET (COMPL)(TY B) EA  3,200.000  10.000  0.000  10.00  32,000.00

0335 04655076 000 INLET (COMPL)(TY D) EA  3,600.000  30.000  0.000  30.00  108,000.00

0340 04675075 002 SET (TY II)( 750 MM)(RCP)(1:4) EA  750.000  1.000  0.000  2.00  1,500.00

0345 04675077 002 SET (TY II)( 450 MM)(RCP)(1:6) EA  400.000  28.000  0.000  18.00  7,200.00

0350 04675078 002 SET (TY II)( 600 MM)(RCP)(1:6) EA  600.000  7.000  0.000  13.00  7,800.00

0360 04745005 000 SLOTTED DRAIN (450 MM) M  95.000  24.000  0.000  24.00  2,280.00

0365 04745006 000 SLOTTED DRAIN OUTFALL (450 MM) M  150.000  2.000  0.000  2.00  300.00

0375 04965011 000 REMOV OLD STR (LARGE)(BOX CULV) EA  2,750.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  2,750.00

0380 05005001 000 MOBILIZATION LS  750,000.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  750,000.00

0385 05025001 020 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE MO  4,000.000  24.000  19.000  43.00  172,000.00

0390 05085001 000 CONSTRUCT DETOURS (CL 1) KM  720,000.000  0.500  0.000  0.62  446,400.00

0395 05125006 003 PORT CONC TRF BAR LOW PRF(MOV & RESET) M  22.500  524.600  0.000  810.78  18,242.49

0400 05125025 003 PCTB LOW PRF (TY I)(STK,INSTL & RETRN) M  25.000  561.200  0.000  561.17  14,029.25

0405 05125026 003 PCTB LOW PRF (TY II)(STK,INSTL & RETRN) M  25.000  36.600  0.000  36.60  915.00

0415 05295010 000 CONC CURB (TY 2)(MONO) M  21.320  4,338.000  0.000  3,884.72  82,822.21

0420 05305036 004 DRVWYS (CONC)(125 MM) M2  31.780  13,452.690  0.000  16,292.09  517,762.54

0425 05315024 004 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (100 MM) M2  36.080  811.000  0.000  1,321.54  47,681.19

0430 05425001 000 REMOV METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE M  6.000  24.000  0.000  24.00  144.00

0435 05425003 000 REMOV TERMINAL-ANCHOR SECTION EA  100.000  2.000  0.000  2.00  200.00

0440 05605001 000 MAILBOX INSTAL (SINGLE) EA  188.000  40.000  0.000  48.00  9,024.00

0445 05605003 000 MAILBOX INSTAL (MULTIPLE) EA  204.000  7.000  0.000  4.00  816.00

0450 06185011 000 CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(50 MM) M  14.450  314.400 -100.504  213.90  3,090.81

0455 06185039 000 CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(BORE)(50 MM) M  48.750  420.600  509.447  930.05  45,339.81

0460 06205001 000 ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 12) BARE M  1.250  655.900 -483.100  172.80  216.00

0465 06205003 000 ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) BARE M  1.450  703.200  2,320.664  3,023.86  4,384.62

0470 06205007 000 ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 12) INSULATED M  1.300  1,206.800 -791.020  415.78  540.52

0475 06205009 000 ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED M  1.470  1,237.200  4,498.716  5,735.92  8,431.79

0485 06245001 000 GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON EA  405.000  12.000  0.000  3.00  1,215.00

0490 06245004 000 GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON EA  455.000  6.000  0.000  5.00  2,275.00

0495 06285241 000 ELC SRV TY D(120/240)100 (NS)GS(E)PS(U) EA  2,875.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  11,500.00

0505 06365001 000 ALUM SIGNS (TY A) M2  12.000  77.600  7.860  85.46  1,025.52

0510 06425001 001 ALUM SIGNS (TY O) M2  317.000  67.550  2.160  69.71  22,098.07

0515 06445054 000 SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(P) EA  296.000  77.000  0.000  83.00  24,568.00

0520 06445055 000 SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(P-BM) EA  348.000  8.000  0.000  1.00  348.00

0525 06445058 000 SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(T) EA  292.000  39.000  0.000  24.00  7,008.00

0530 06445059 000 SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(U) EA  336.000  17.000  0.000  17.00  5,712.00

0535 06445076 000 SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(U-1EXT) EA  444.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  1,776.00

0545 06495001 000 REMOV LARGE RDSD SGN ASSMS EA  215.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  860.00

0550 06495002 000 REMOV SMALL RDSD SGN ASSMS EA  100.000  130.000  0.000  130.00  13,000.00

0555 06505030 002 OVHD SGN SUPT (36 M BRDG)(5.36 M HT) EA  71,710.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  71,710.00

0560 06505035 002 OVHD SGN SUPT (43 M BRDG)(5.36 M HT) EA  81,650.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  81,650.00

0570 06565003 000 FND FOR TRAF SIG (600 MM DRIL SHFT) M  322.000  4.500  1.000  5.50  1,771.00

0575 06565005 000 FND FOR TRAF SIG (TYA)(900MM DRIL SHFT) M  392.000  55.500  0.160  55.66  21,818.72
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0580 06565010 000 FND FOR RDWY ILL ASM (TYA)(750MM DR SH) M  342.000  3.100  1.800  4.90  1,675.80

0585 06565026 000 TRAF SIG CNTRL FND EA  985.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  3,940.00

0590 06585066 000 OBJ MRK ASM TY 2 FLEX (OM-2SR) (1.8 M) EA  50.000  22.000 -9.000  13.00  650.00

0595 06625002 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (BRK) (100 MM) M  4.500  1,303.000  3,446.014  4,749.01  21,370.57

0600 06625024 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) (BRK)(100 MM) M  4.500  1,150.000  23.340  1,173.34  5,280.04

0605 06625042 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (CL B) TY I-C EA  2.500  455.000  2,186.000  2,641.00  6,602.50

0610 06625043 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (CL B) TY II-A-A EA  2.500  538.000  4,273.000  4,811.00  12,027.50

0615 06625044 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (CL B) TY II-C-R EA  2.500  280.000 -59.000  221.00  552.50

0620 06625045 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (CL C) TY W EA  1.500  1,062.000  4,569.000  5,631.00  8,446.50

0625 06625046 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (CL C) TY Y EA  1.500  2,148.000  3,541.000  5,689.00  8,533.50

0630 06625049 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (W)(SLD)100 MM M  0.550  15,111.000  19,802.302  34,913.30  19,202.31

0635 06625050 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (W)(BRK)100 MM M  0.550  4,973.000  5,086.274  10,059.27  5,532.60

0640 06625053 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (W)(SLD)200 MM M  1.000  610.000  2,478.336  3,088.34  3,088.33

0645 06625057 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (W)(SLD)600 MM M  6.000  98.000  585.099  683.10  4,098.60

0650 06625058 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) (ARROW) EA  100.000  20.000  55.000  75.00  7,500.00

0655 06625069 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (Y)(SLD)100 MM M  0.550  40,466.000  27,826.710  68,292.71  37,560.98

0660 06625070 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (Y)(BRK)100 MM M  0.550  3,708.000 -2,128.708  1,579.29  868.62

0665 06625073 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (Y)(SLD)200 MM M  1.000  90.000  810.000  900.00  900.00

0670 06625081 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK SH TRM (TAB) TY W EA  1.000  1,641.000  605.000  2,246.00  2,246.00

0675 06625083 006 WRK ZN PAV MRK SH TRM (TAB) TY Y-2 EA  1.000  1,512.000  1,021.000  2,533.00  2,533.00

0680 06665001 012 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (SLD)  (100 MM) M  0.700  5,416.000  4,868.140  10,284.14  7,198.90

0685 06665002 012 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (BRK)  (100 MM) M  0.700  3,274.000  686.726  3,960.73  2,772.50

0690 06665006 012 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (SLD)  (200 MM) M  1.300  4,087.000  0.000  4,087.00  5,313.10

0695 06665012 012 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (SLD)  (600 MM) M  10.000  408.000  327.536  735.54  7,355.36

0700 06665013 012 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) EA  65.000  117.000  31.000  148.00  9,620.00

0705 06665017 012 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) EA  95.000  111.000  4.000  115.00  10,925.00

0710 06665024 012 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (SLD) (100 MM) M  0.730  13,032.000  0.000  13,032.00  9,513.35

0715 06665025 012 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (BRK) (100 MM) M  0.730  150.000  754.248  904.25  660.10

0720 06665032 012 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (SLD) (600 MM) M  12.000  511.000  0.000  511.00  6,132.00

0725 06665035 012 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (SLD)  (100 MM) M  0.500  321.000  160.800  481.80  240.90

0730 06665036 012 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (BRK)  (100 MM) M  0.500  895.000  0.660  895.66  447.83

0735 06665039 012 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (SLD)  (200 MM) M  0.750  2,271.000  0.000  2,271.00  1,703.26

0740 06665044 012 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (SLD)  (600 MM) M  7.000  122.000  0.000  122.00  854.00

0745 06665045 012 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) EA  35.000  30.000  0.000  30.00  1,050.00

0750 06665049 012 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD) EA  55.000  8.000  0.000  8.00  440.00

0755 06665056 012 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (SLD) (100 MM) M  0.500  3,108.000  0.000  3,108.00  1,554.00

0760 06665063 012 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (SLD) (600 MM) M  7.000  118.000  0.000  118.00  826.00

0765 06725007 004 RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY I-C EA  2.800  1,670.000  0.000  1,670.00  4,676.00

0770 06725009 004 RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY II-A-A EA  2.800  944.000  18.000  962.00  2,693.60

0775 06775001 000 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (100 MM) M  0.820  45,828.000 -21,947.333  23,880.67  19,582.14

0780 06775018 000 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (RAIS PAV MRKR) EA  0.250  4,411.000  326.000  4,737.00  1,184.25

0785 06785015 000 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)100MM M  0.300  4,324.000  0.000  4,324.00  1,297.20

0790 06785017 000 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)200MM M  0.300  2,276.000  0.000  2,276.00  682.80

0795 06785020 000 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)600MM M  1.000  240.000  0.000  240.00  240.00

0800 06785021 000 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (BLAST CLN)(ARW) EA  10.000  46.000  0.000  46.00  460.00

0805 06785022 000 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (BLAST CLN)(WRD) EA  10.000  12.000  0.000  12.00  120.00

0810 06805002 004 INSTAL OF HWY TRAF SIG (SYSTEM) EA  17,100.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  68,400.00
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001 ALL ITEMSCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR

$

0815 06815001 000 TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION EA  20,500.000  4.000  0.000  5.00  102,500.00

0820 06825002 000 VEH SIG SEC (300 MM) EA  152.000  194.000  0.000  246.00  37,392.00

0825 06825005 000 PED SIG SEC (2 INDICATIONS IN 1 SEC) EA  295.000  24.000  0.000  24.00  7,080.00

0830 06825009 000 BACK PLATE (3 SEC) (300 MM) EA  58.750  58.000  0.000  72.00  4,230.00

0835 06825011 000 BACK PLATE (5 SEC) (300 MM) EA  87.000  4.000  0.000  6.00  522.00

0840 06845003 000 TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(3 CONDR)(12 AWG) M  3.110  793.000  684.470  1,477.47  4,594.93

0845 06845004 000 TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(4 CONDR)(12 AWG) M  3.550  771.700  3,926.743  4,698.44  16,679.49

0850 06845007 000 TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(7 CONDR)(12 AWG) M  3.650  1,671.700  809.741  2,481.44  9,057.26

0855 06865107 002 TRF SIG POL ASM(STL)1 ARM(9.8)LUM(ILSN) EA  5,250.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  5,250.00

0860 06865108 002 TRF SIG POL ASM(STL)1ARM(11.0)LUM(ILSN) EA  5,875.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  5,875.00

0865 06865112 002 TRF SIG POL ASM(STL)1ARM(14.6)LUM(ILSN) EA  6,900.000  14.000  0.000  14.00  96,600.00

0870 06885001 000 PED DETECT (PUSH BTN) EA  125.000  24.000  0.000  24.00  3,000.00

0882 96035006 QCQA HOT MIX RIDE PENALTY DOL -1.000  1,000.000  0.000  10,360.00 -10,360.00

0885 31175089 012 HOT MIX (TY C) (BASE) (PG 64-22) MGR  40.940  30,951.290 -6,966.980  24,682.66  1,010,508.07

0890 31175172 012 HOT MIX (TY C)(BASE)(PG 70-22)(L OR S) MGR  43.420  3,980.870  5,023.900  8,957.99  388,955.91

0891 96035001 QCQA HOT MIX PRODUCTION BONUS DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  24,520.85  24,520.85

0892 96035002 QCQA HOT MIX PLACEMENT BONUS DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  2,991.15  2,991.15

0893 96035003 QCQA HOT MIX PRODUCTION PENALTY DOL -1.000  1,000.000  0.000 -541.76  541.76

0895 50025001 000 ROCK FILTER DAMS (TY 1) M  67.910  104.000  0.000  252.08  17,118.89

0900 50025003 000 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOV)(TY 1) M  16.400  104.000  0.000  71.63  1,174.73

0905 50055001 000 BKHOE WORK (EROSN CONT)(CL 1) H  50.000  315.000  0.000  230.00  11,500.00

0910 50065001 000 CONSTRUCT EXIT (TY 1) M2  16.740  2,579.000  0.000  685.83  11,480.79

0920 50065003 000 CONSTRUCT EXIT (REMOV)(TY 1) M2  3.580  2,579.000  0.000  685.83  2,455.27

0925 50125001 000 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE M  7.700  1,580.000  0.000  3,383.68  26,054.34

0930 50125002 000 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOV & REPLAC) M  3.280  3,160.000  0.000  226.20  741.94

0935 50125003 000 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOV) M  1.150  1,580.000  0.000  3,383.68  3,891.24

0940 50125004 000 TEMP SD CONT FEN (INLET PROTECTION) M  8.200  945.000  0.000  260.59  2,136.84

0945 50125006 000 TEMP SD CONT FEN(REMOV)(INLET PRCT) M  1.640  945.000  0.000  260.59  427.37

0950 54315001 000 DESKTOP MICROCOMPUTER EA  1,000.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  1,000.00

0955 54315003 000 PRINTER EA  500.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  500.00

0960 54315004 000 INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER EA  1,500.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  1,500.00

0965 54335001 000 CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 1) EA  850.000  14.000  0.000  14.00  11,900.00

0970 54335009 000 CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 20) EA  910.000  30.000  0.000  36.00  32,760.00

0975 54635001 000 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS M  8.270  307.000  0.000  1,156.22  9,561.90

0980 60085001 000 SALV TRAF SIGNALS EA  1,800.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  7,200.00

0985 60195003 000 INTER LGHT STR NAME SGN (2.4M)(TY S) EA  2,475.000  16.000  0.000  16.00  39,600.00

0990 62985001 000 300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (RED) EA  112.500  62.000  0.000  78.00  8,775.00

0995 62985002 000 300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (YELLOW) EA  112.500  52.000  0.000  66.00  7,425.00

1000 62985003 000 300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (GREEN) EA  215.000  44.000  0.000  58.00  12,470.00

1005 62985004 000 300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (YEL ARW) EA  220.000  22.000  0.000  26.00  5,720.00

1010 62985005 000 300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (GRN ARW) EA  220.000  22.000  0.000  18.00  3,960.00

1020 66075001 000 PEDESTAL POLE ASSEM EA  525.000  3.000  0.000  3.00  1,575.00

1025 66775001 000 VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM EA  11,932.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  47,728.00

1030 66775002 000 VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY EA  2,350.000  16.000  4.000  20.00  47,000.00

1035 66775003 000 VIVDS SET - UP SYSTEM EA  1,700.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  6,800.00

1040 66775005 000 VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL) M  4.010  900.000  2,136.862  3,036.86  12,177.82

Category Subtotal  7,926,171.74
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002 CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORKCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR

$

2000 96045001 CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT 1 DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  7,631.15  7,631.15

Transportable Cellular Telephones

2001 96045002 CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT 2 DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  71,344.44  71,344.44

Peace Officer Intersection Control

Category Subtotal  78,975.59

004 CHANGE ORDER ITEMSCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR

$

0061 01045011 REMOV CONC (DRVWY) M2  9.500  0.000  1,496.057  1,496.06  14,212.56

0063 01055018 RMV STAB BS &/OR ASPH PAV(CL 2)(400 MM) M2  10.120  0.000  296.467  296.47  3,000.25

0066 96085027 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 27 DOL  2.600  0.000  5,579.673  5,579.67  14,507.15

Excavation (Undercut)(m3)

0074 96085028 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 28 DOL  2.000  0.000  5,579.673  5,579.67  11,159.35

Embank (Undercut)(m3)

0076 01325018 EMBANK (ORD COMP)(TY B)(CL 3) M3  3.980  0.000  1,256.000  1,256.00  4,998.88

0079 01605006 FURN AND PLAC TPSL (CL 2)(100 MM) M2  1.320  0.000  6,000.000  19,029.32  25,118.71

0134 02755005 CEMENT MGR  107.000  0.000  935.250  935.25  100,071.75

Increased Price

0136 02755010 CEM TRT(EXIST MATL)(STRNGT-O)(DC)200MM M2  1.220  0.000  80,681.000  70,419.08  85,911.28

0171 03165028 AGGR (TY PB, GR 4) M3  71.680  0.000  1,144.420  1,134.04  81,287.99

Increase Price

0176 03165265 ASPH (AC-20-5TR) L  0.680  0.000  185,745.210  210,351.52  143,039.03

0177 03165265 ASPH (AC-20-5TR) L  0.440  0.000  113,186.790  117,861.74  51,859.17

Original Price

0178 96085011 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 11 DOL  37.140  0.000  3,367.270  3,367.21  125,058.18

CO #13 Original Price Item 341 Ty C Base 64-22 Hend Co (TON)

0179 96085010 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 10 DOL  55.690  0.000  8,918.480  8,968.74  499,469.14

CO #13 Increase Price Item 341 Ty C Base 64-22 Hend Co (TON

0184 03605020 CONC PAV (CPCD)(300 MM) M2  47.150  0.000  41,397.000  40,920.32  1,929,393.00

Increased Price

0261 04505067 RAIL (TY PR 1)(MOD) M  195.000  0.000  173.200  173.20  33,774.00

0411 05295002 CONC CURB AND GUTTER (TY 2) M  26.450  0.000  10,756.000  11,186.31  295,877.84

0439 05565006 PIPE UNDDR (TY 6)(150 MM) M  86.760  0.000  365.000  414.36  35,950.04

0449 06105001 RDWY ILL ASSEM (TY SA 15T-3)(.4 KW)S EA  4,042.500  0.000  1.000  1.00  4,042.50

0576 06565032 FND FOR TRAF SIG (1200 MM DRIL SHAFT) M  1,550.000  0.000  24.384  24.38  37,795.20

1200mm Drill shaft foundation required for 18.3m signal

0691 06665009 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (SLD)  (300 MM) M  9.000  0.000  862.000  862.00  7,758.00

CROSSWALK STRIPING

0736 06665041 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (SLD)  (300 MM) M  3.000  0.000  568.000  568.00  1,704.00

Sealer used for crosswalk striping on concrete paving.

0762 06665139 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(900 MM)(YLD TRI) M  35.000  0.000  52.000  52.00  1,820.00

YEILD BAR STRIPING AT THE LP323/SH64, LP323/LP124,

0763 06665140 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W)(900 MM)(YLD TRI) M  16.000  0.000  39.000  39.00  624.00

Sealer for yield bar striping on concrete paving.

0791 06785018 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)300MM M  1.500  0.000  568.000  568.00  852.00

PREP. FOR CROSSWALK STRIPING ON CONCRETE PAVING
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004 CHANGE ORDER ITEMSCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR

$

0806 06785046 PV SRF PRP F MK(BLST CLN)900MM(YLD TRI) M  20.000  0.000  39.000  39.00  780.00

PREP. FOR YIELD BAR STRIPING ON CONCRETE PAVING

0866 06865118 TRF SIG POLE ASM(STL)(1 ARM)(18.3M)LUM EA  19,250.000  0.000  4.000  4.00  77,000.00

TRF SIG POLE 1 ARM 18.3M ILSN LUM

0879 96085020 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 20 DOL  60.450  0.000  15,600.000  15,331.98  926,818.20

CO #20- 341"D-GR HMA(QCQA)TY-C SAC-A PG 76-22" (Ton)

0886 31175089 HOT MIX (TY C) (BASE) (PG 64-22) MGR  61.390  0.000  8,780.450  10,265.51  630,199.60

Armor Increased Price

0981 60085001 SALV TRAF SIGNALS EA  2,510.000  0.000  2.000  2.00  5,020.00

Remove and Salvage existing mast arm traffic signal assembly

1016 96085021 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 21 DOL  2,415.000  0.000  5.000  5.00  12,075.00

CO #21 Spread Spectrum Radio (EA)

1017 96085022 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 22 DOL  446.250  0.000  4.000  5.00  2,231.25

CO#21 Antenna (Unidirectional) (EA)

1018 96085023 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 23 DOL  446.250  0.000  1.000  1.00  446.25

CO #21 Antenna (Omni-Directional) (EA)

1019 96085024 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 24 DOL  12.600  0.000  141.370  54.86  691.24

 CO #21 Coaxial Cable (LF)

106 01925012 PLANT SOIL MIXTURE M3  70.370  0.000  180.667  218.80  15,396.96

Plant Soil Material used to backfill the newly constructed

1103 41565001 FLOWABLE BACKFILL M3  159.000  0.000  351.000  464.18  73,804.14

1104 96085001 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1 DOL  500.000  0.000  8.000  18.50  9,250.00

1105 01035001 DISPOSAL OF WATER WELL EA  4,500.000  0.000  1.000  1.00  4,500.00

1106 96085002 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 2 DOL  441.200  0.000  1.000  5.00  2,206.00

1107 96085003 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 3 DOL  327.930  0.000  14.000  71.00  23,283.03

Payment for Information Signs (EA)

1113 96085012 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 12 DOL  2,310.000  0.000  1.000  1.00  2,310.00

CO #9 Elec Serv Ty T (120/240)000(NS)(GS)(L)SP(O)

1115 01695002 SOIL RET BLNKT (CL 1)(TY B) M2  1.530  0.000  1,505.000  1,235.52  1,890.35

1116 96085014 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 14 DOL  62.530  0.000  1,440.000  2,288.23  143,082.90

Conc Pvmt (CPCD)(300 MM)(HES)(M2)

1117 96085015 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 15 DOL  210.000  0.000  2.000  2.00  420.00

20 MM Backflow Preventer (EA) - in accordance with Item 170

1118 96085016 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 16 DOL  66.000  0.000  48.400  51.87  3,423.42

50 MM SCH 40 PVC Casing (M) - in accordance w/ Item 170

1119 96085017 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 17 DOL  4.500  0.000  40.000  70.96  319.32

20 MM SCH 40 PVC Pipe (M) - in accordance w/ Item 170

1120 96085018 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 18 DOL  22.000  0.000  2.000  2.00  44.00

1.2 M x 100 MM Treated Pine Post (EA) - in accordance w/

1121 96085019 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 19 DOL  1.000  0.000  3,385.000  3,385.00  3,385.00

CO #19 Reset forms for island (Paid by Invoice)

1122 96085025 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 25 DOL  1.000  0.000  3,731.260  3,731.26  3,731.26

CO #24 Price increase for the conc color change (Pd by inv.)

1123 96085026 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 26 DOL  1,346.480  0.000  1.000  1.00  1,346.48

Move signal heads at SH 64 & LP 323 (LS)

1124 96085029 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 29 DOL  1.000  0.000  7,982.670  7,982.67  7,982.67

Contractor Mark-ups inadvertently omitted in CO#23

Category Subtotal  5,460,921.09



CONTRACT ID 179002027 CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE Page 10 of 16ESTIMATE 0055

179002027NH 2000(502)PROJECT CONTROL

001CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT

UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)

0070 01105002 000 EXCAVATION (CHAN) M3  20.000  87.000 -87.000  0.000  0.00

0115 02475208 007 FL BS (CMPL IN PLC)(TYA GR2 CL5)350 MM M2  15.730  80,681.000 -80,681.000  0.000  0.00

0175 03165055 000 ASPH (AC-15-5TR) L  0.440  298,932.000 -298,932.000  0.000  0.00

0185 03605020 031 CONC PAV (CPCD)(300 MM) M2  44.920  42,837.000 -42,837.000  0.000  0.00

0186 96035007 CONCRETE PAVEMENT RIDE BONUS DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0187 96035008 CONCRETE PAVEMENT RIDE PENALTY DOL -1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0355 04675080 002 SET (TY II)( 900 MM)(RCP)(1:6) EA  1,400.000  1.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0370 04795002 000 ADJ INLETS EA  2,000.000  4.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0410 05295002 000 CONC CURB AND GUTTER (TY 2) M  26.040  10,756.000 -10,756.000  0.000  0.00

0480 06205011 000 ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 4) INSULATED M  2.240  48.300 -48.300  0.000  0.00

0500 06345001 000 PLYWOOD SIGNS (TY A) M2  45.000  69.900 -69.900  0.000  0.00

0540 06475001 000 LG RDSD SGN SUPT (STRUCT STL) KG  9.140  166.100 -166.100  0.000  0.00

0565 06565002 000 FND LG RDSD SGN SUPT (600 MM DRIL SHFT) M  185.000  4.000 -4.000  0.000  0.00

0875 10235001 000 GENERAL USE COMPOST (GUC) M3  50.000  30.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0880 31175084 012 HOT MIX (TY C)(SURF)(PG 76-22) MGR  44.970  14,152.090 -14,152.090  0.000  0.00

0881 96035005 QCQA HOT MIX RIDE BONUS DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0894 96035004 QCQA HOT MIX PLACEMENT PENALTY DOL -1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0915 50065002 000 CONSTRUCT EXIT (REMOV & REPLAC)(TY 1) M2  6.000  2,579.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

1015 65545001 000 LED PED SIG LAMP(SYMB)(2 IND/1 SEC) EA  310.000  24.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

1100 96015001 MATERIAL ON HAND DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

1101 96025001 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

1102 96025002 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG DOL -1.000  4,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

004CATEGORY DESCRIPTION CHANGE ORDER ITEMS

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT

UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)

0466 06205004 ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) BARE M  8.400  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0476 06205010 ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED M  8.400  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

1125 96095001 DISPUTE SETTLEMENT DOL  194,821.440  0.000  1.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT $13,466,068.42
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CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED 

($)

AMOUNTQTY PAID

TO DATE

BID

QUANTITY

UNIT

PRICE

UNITDESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

ITEM

CODE

01005002 000 KM  30,000.000PREP ROW  6.545  196,350.00 6.55

01035001 EA  4,500.000DISPOSAL OF WATER WELL  1.000  4,500.00 0.00

01045011 M2  9.500REMOV CONC (DRVWY)  1,496.057  14,212.56 0.00

01055018 M2  10.120RMV STAB BS &/OR ASPH PAV(CL 2)(400 MM)  296.467  3,000.25 0.00

01105001 000 M3  2.600EXCAVATION (RDWY)  61,594.000  160,144.39 61,594.00

01325009 000 M3  2.000EMBANK (DENS CONT)(TY C)(CL 3)  17,351.000  34,702.00 17,351.00

01325018 M3  3.980EMBANK (ORD COMP)(TY B)(CL 3)  1,256.000  4,998.88 0.00

01605006 M2  1.320FURN AND PLAC TPSL (CL 2)(100 MM)  19,029.324  25,118.71 0.00

01625008 000 M2  2.890BLOCK SOD (BERMUDA)  10,326.662  29,844.06 3,646.00

01645001 002 M2  0.070BRDCST SEED (TEMP)(WARM)  34,086.750  2,215.64 45,726.00

01645003 002 M2  0.070BRDCST SEED (TEMP)(COOL)  55,389.580  3,600.33 45,726.00

01645035 002 M2  0.190CELL FIB SEED (PERM)(URBAN)(SAND)  87,173.193  16,127.04 87,807.00

01685001 000 KL  3.000VEGETATIVE WATERING  26,121.633  78,364.90 6,401.72

01685002 000 KL  3.000VEG WATERING (TEMP EROSN CONTROL)  378.520  1,135.57 1,600.00

01695002 M2  1.530SOIL RET BLNKT (CL 1)(TY B)  1,235.520  1,890.35 0.00

01925012 M3  70.370PLANT SOIL MIXTURE  218.800  15,396.96 0.00

Plant Soil Material used to backfill the newly constructed

02475204 007 M2  11.230FL BS (CMPL IN PLC)(TYA GR2 CL5)250 MM  10,625.600  119,325.49 20,990.00

02515028 000 M2  2.800REWKING BS MATL (TY C CL 2)(300 MM)  64,420.544  180,377.54 59,658.90

02515128 000 M2  1.800REWRKING BS MATL (TY C CL 2)150 MM  31,221.430  56,198.57 5,734.40

02515130 000 M2  2.000REWRKING BS MATL (TY C CL 2)250 MM  46,146.204  92,292.41 36,732.00

02755005 000 MGR  96.000CEMENT  803.659  77,151.26 605.52

02755005 MGR  107.000CEMENT  935.250  100,071.75 605.52

Increased Price

02755010 M2  1.220CEM TRT(EXIST MATL)(STRNGT-O)(DC)200MM  70,419.083  85,911.28 0.00

02755028 000 M2  1.050CEM TRT(EXIST MATL)(STRNGT-O)(DC)150MM  36,034.620  37,836.34 42,957.00

03055004 000 M2  1.100SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (50 MM)  1,093.635  1,203.00 21,702.10

03055006 000 M2  1.350SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (100 MM)  5,104.105  6,890.54 20,418.30

03055011 000 M2  1.850SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (150 MM)  97,694.763  180,735.29 60,631.40

03055015 000 M2  2.850SALV, HAUL & STKPL RECLM APH PV(250 MM)  2,623.090  7,475.81 3,589.70

03125005 000 L  0.410ASPH MATRL (SS-1 OR AE-P)  44,594.931  18,283.92 110,108.00

03165028 000 M3  62.000AGGR (TY PB, GR 4)  591.583  36,678.15 1,736.00

03165028 M3  71.680AGGR (TY PB, GR 4)  1,134.040  81,287.99 1,736.00

Increase Price

03165265 L  0.440ASPH (AC-20-5TR)  117,861.740  51,859.17 0.00

Original Price

03165265 L  0.680ASPH (AC-20-5TR)  210,351.520  143,039.03 0.00

03545035 000 M2  4.000PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (50 MM)  1,872.793  7,491.17 6,231.00

03605020 031 M2  44.920CONC PAV (CPCD)(300 MM)  0.000  0.00 0.00

03605020 M2  47.150CONC PAV (CPCD)(300 MM)  40,920.318  1,929,393.00 0.00

Increased Price

04005010 000 M2  57.440CUT AND RESTORING PAV (ASPH)  1,616.394  92,845.67 1,231.80

04025001 000 M  28.000TRENCH EXCAV PROTECTION  1,699.860  47,596.08 2,047.00

04035001 000 M2  120.000TEMPORARY SPL SHORING  84.997  10,199.64 494.00
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04165006 004 M  740.000DRILL SHAFT (900 MM)  32.800  24,272.00 32.80

04205003 010 M3  500.000CL A CONC (MISC)  331.358  165,679.00 197.00

04205010 010 M3  480.000CL C CONC (WINGWALLS)  25.696  12,334.08 15.25

04205016 010 M3  200.000CL E CONC (SEAL)  8.094  1,618.80 4.05

04205060 010 M3  500.000CL A CONC (CURB OUTLET)  11.902  5,951.00 9.79

04205138 010 M3  550.000CL A CONCRETE (MEDIAN)  578.179  317,998.45 628.00

04235005 000 M2  350.000RETAINING WALL (CONC BLOCK)  630.800  220,780.00 250.00

04325001 000 M3  280.000RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)  170.464  47,729.92 31.31

04505060 000 M  109.000RAIL (TY PR1)  7.350  801.15 68.60

04505067 M  195.000RAIL (TY PR 1)(MOD)  173.200  33,774.00 0.00

04625017 001 M  920.000CONC BOX CULV (2100 MM X 900 MM)  25.000  23,000.00 25.00

04625018 001 M  1,040.000CONC BOX CULV (2100 MM X 1200 MM)  12.400  12,896.00 12.40

04645003 001 M  75.000RC PIPE (CL III) (450 MM)  111.950  8,396.27 116.00

04645005 001 M  105.000RC PIPE (CL III) (600 MM)  75.469  7,924.25 26.00

04645059 001 M  75.000RC PIPE (SEWER)(CL III) (450 MM)  51.868  3,890.10 34.55

04645061 001 M  125.000RC PIPE (SEWER)(CL III) (600 MM)  2,315.532  289,441.52 2,346.30

04645063 001 M  190.000RC PIPE (SEWER)(CL III) (750 MM)  712.671  135,407.49 620.62

04645065 001 M  220.000RC PIPE (SEWER)(CL III) (900 MM)  527.712  116,096.64 675.28

04645067 001 M  325.000RC PIPE (SEWER)(CL III)(1200 MM)  45.417  14,760.53 170.49

04655001 000 EA  3,000.000INLET (COMPL)(TY C)  21.000  63,000.00 19.00

04655002 000 EA  1,500.000INLET (COMPL)(TY H)  10.000  15,000.00 4.00

04655013 000 EA  1,200.000INLET (COMPL)(TY A)  3.000  3,600.00 2.00

04655040 000 EA  2,800.000MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)  9.000  25,200.00 6.00

04655057 000 EA  3,200.000INLET (COMPL)(TY B)  10.000  32,000.00 10.00

04655076 000 EA  3,600.000INLET (COMPL)(TY D)  30.000  108,000.00 30.00

04675075 002 EA  750.000SET (TY II)( 750 MM)(RCP)(1:4)  2.000  1,500.00 1.00

04675077 002 EA  400.000SET (TY II)( 450 MM)(RCP)(1:6)  18.000  7,200.00 28.00

04675078 002 EA  600.000SET (TY II)( 600 MM)(RCP)(1:6)  13.000  7,800.00 7.00

04745005 000 M  95.000SLOTTED DRAIN (450 MM)  24.000  2,280.00 24.00

04745006 000 M  150.000SLOTTED DRAIN OUTFALL (450 MM)  2.000  300.00 2.00

04965011 000 EA  2,750.000REMOV OLD STR (LARGE)(BOX CULV)  1.000  2,750.00 1.00

05005001 000 LS  750,000.000MOBILIZATION  1.000  750,000.00 1.00

05025001 020 MO  4,000.000BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE  43.000  172,000.00 24.00

05085001 000 KM  720,000.000CONSTRUCT DETOURS (CL 1)  0.620  446,400.00 0.50

05125006 003 M  22.500PORT CONC TRF BAR LOW PRF(MOV & RESET)  810.777  18,242.49 524.60

05125025 003 M  25.000PCTB LOW PRF (TY I)(STK,INSTL & RETRN)  561.170  14,029.25 561.20

05125026 003 M  25.000PCTB LOW PRF (TY II)(STK,INSTL & RETRN)  36.600  915.00 36.60

05295002 000 M  26.040CONC CURB AND GUTTER (TY 2)  0.000  0.00 0.00

05295002 M  26.450CONC CURB AND GUTTER (TY 2)  11,186.308  295,877.84 0.00

05295010 000 M  21.320CONC CURB (TY 2)(MONO)  3,884.719  82,822.21 4,338.00

05305036 004 M2  31.780DRVWYS (CONC)(125 MM)  16,292.088  517,762.54 13,452.69

05315024 004 M2  36.080CONCRETE SIDEWALK (100 MM)  1,321.541  47,681.19 811.00

05425001 000 M  6.000REMOV METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE  24.000  144.00 24.00

05425003 000 EA  100.000REMOV TERMINAL-ANCHOR SECTION  2.000  200.00 2.00

05565006 M  86.760PIPE UNDDR (TY 6)(150 MM)  414.362  35,950.04 0.00

05605001 000 EA  188.000MAILBOX INSTAL (SINGLE)  48.000  9,024.00 40.00

05605003 000 EA  204.000MAILBOX INSTAL (MULTIPLE)  4.000  816.00 7.00

06105001 EA  4,042.500RDWY ILL ASSEM (TY SA 15T-3)(.4 KW)S  1.000  4,042.50 0.00

06185011 000 M  14.450CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(50 MM)  213.896  3,090.81 314.40
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06185039 000 M  48.750CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(BORE)(50 MM)  930.047  45,339.81 420.60

06205001 000 M  1.250ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 12) BARE  172.800  216.00 655.90

06205003 000 M  1.450ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) BARE  3,023.864  4,384.62 703.20

06205007 000 M  1.300ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 12) INSULATED  415.780  540.52 1,206.80

06205009 000 M  1.470ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED  5,735.916  8,431.79 1,237.20

06245001 000 EA  405.000GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON  3.000  1,215.00 12.00

06245004 000 EA  455.000GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON  5.000  2,275.00 6.00

06285241 000 EA  2,875.000ELC SRV TY D(120/240)100 (NS)GS(E)PS(U)  4.000  11,500.00 4.00

06365001 000 M2  12.000ALUM SIGNS (TY A)  85.460  1,025.52 77.60

06425001 001 M2  317.000ALUM SIGNS (TY O)  69.710  22,098.07 67.55

06445054 000 EA  296.000SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(P)  83.000  24,568.00 77.00

06445055 000 EA  348.000SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(P-BM)  1.000  348.00 8.00

06445058 000 EA  292.000SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(T)  24.000  7,008.00 39.00

06445059 000 EA  336.000SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(U)  17.000  5,712.00 17.00

06445076 000 EA  444.000SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(U-1EXT)  4.000  1,776.00 4.00

06495001 000 EA  215.000REMOV LARGE RDSD SGN ASSMS  4.000  860.00 4.00

06495002 000 EA  100.000REMOV SMALL RDSD SGN ASSMS  130.000  13,000.00 130.00

06505030 002 EA  71,710.000OVHD SGN SUPT (36 M BRDG)(5.36 M HT)  1.000  71,710.00 1.00

06505035 002 EA  81,650.000OVHD SGN SUPT (43 M BRDG)(5.36 M HT)  1.000  81,650.00 1.00

06565003 000 M  322.000FND FOR TRAF SIG (600 MM DRIL SHFT)  5.500  1,771.00 4.50

06565005 000 M  392.000FND FOR TRAF SIG (TYA)(900MM DRIL SHFT)  55.660  21,818.72 55.50

06565010 000 M  342.000FND FOR RDWY ILL ASM (TYA)(750MM DR SH)  4.900  1,675.80 3.10

06565026 000 EA  985.000TRAF SIG CNTRL FND  4.000  3,940.00 4.00

06565032 M  1,550.000FND FOR TRAF SIG (1200 MM DRIL SHAFT)  24.384  37,795.20 0.00

1200mm Drill shaft foundation required for 18.3m signal

06585066 000 EA  50.000OBJ MRK ASM TY 2 FLEX (OM-2SR) (1.8 M)  13.000  650.00 22.00

06625002 006 M  4.500WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (BRK) (100 MM)  4,749.014  21,370.57 1,303.00

06625024 006 M  4.500WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) (BRK)(100 MM)  1,173.340  5,280.04 1,150.00

06625042 006 EA  2.500WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (CL B) TY I-C  2,641.000  6,602.50 455.00

06625043 006 EA  2.500WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (CL B) TY II-A-A  4,811.000  12,027.50 538.00

06625044 006 EA  2.500WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (CL B) TY II-C-R  221.000  552.50 280.00

06625045 006 EA  1.500WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (CL C) TY W  5,631.000  8,446.50 1,062.00

06625046 006 EA  1.500WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (CL C) TY Y  5,689.000  8,533.50 2,148.00

06625049 006 M  0.550WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (W)(SLD)100 MM  34,913.302  19,202.31 15,111.00

06625050 006 M  0.550WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (W)(BRK)100 MM  10,059.274  5,532.60 4,973.00

06625053 006 M  1.000WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (W)(SLD)200 MM  3,088.336  3,088.33 610.00

06625057 006 M  6.000WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (W)(SLD)600 MM  683.099  4,098.60 98.00

06625058 006 EA  100.000WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) (ARROW)  75.000  7,500.00 20.00

06625069 006 M  0.550WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (Y)(SLD)100 MM  68,292.710  37,560.98 40,466.00

06625070 006 M  0.550WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (Y)(BRK)100 MM  1,579.292  868.62 3,708.00

06625073 006 M  1.000WRK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMV (Y)(SLD)200 MM  900.000  900.00 90.00

06625081 006 EA  1.000WRK ZN PAV MRK SH TRM (TAB) TY W  2,246.000  2,246.00 1,641.00

06625083 006 EA  1.000WRK ZN PAV MRK SH TRM (TAB) TY Y-2  2,533.000  2,533.00 1,512.00

06665001 012 M  0.700REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (SLD)  (100 MM)  10,284.140  7,198.90 5,416.00

06665002 012 M  0.700REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (BRK)  (100 MM)  3,960.726  2,772.50 3,274.00

06665006 012 M  1.300REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (SLD)  (200 MM)  4,087.000  5,313.10 4,087.00

06665009 M  9.000REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (SLD)  (300 MM)  862.000  7,758.00 0.00

CROSSWALK STRIPING

06665012 012 M  10.000REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (SLD)  (600 MM)  735.536  7,355.36 408.00
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06665013 012 EA  65.000REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)  148.000  9,620.00 117.00

06665017 012 EA  95.000REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD)  115.000  10,925.00 111.00

06665024 012 M  0.730REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (SLD) (100 MM)  13,032.000  9,513.35 13,032.00

06665025 012 M  0.730REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (BRK) (100 MM)  904.248  660.10 150.00

06665032 012 M  12.000REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (SLD) (600 MM)  511.000  6,132.00 511.00

06665035 012 M  0.500REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (SLD)  (100 MM)  481.800  240.90 321.00

06665036 012 M  0.500REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (BRK)  (100 MM)  895.660  447.83 895.00

06665039 012 M  0.750REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (SLD)  (200 MM)  2,271.000  1,703.26 2,271.00

06665041 M  3.000REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (SLD)  (300 MM)  568.000  1,704.00 0.00

Sealer used for crosswalk striping on concrete paving.

06665044 012 M  7.000REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (SLD)  (600 MM)  122.000  854.00 122.00

06665045 012 EA  35.000REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)  30.000  1,050.00 30.00

06665049 012 EA  55.000REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)  8.000  440.00 8.00

06665056 012 M  0.500REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (SLD) (100 MM)  3,108.000  1,554.00 3,108.00

06665063 012 M  7.000REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (SLD) (600 MM)  118.000  826.00 118.00

06665139 M  35.000REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(900 MM)(YLD TRI)  52.000  1,820.00 0.00

YEILD BAR STRIPING AT THE LP323/SH64, LP323/LP124,

06665140 M  16.000REFL PAV MRK TY II (W)(900 MM)(YLD TRI)  39.000  624.00 0.00

Sealer for yield bar striping on concrete paving.

06725007 004 EA  2.800RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY I-C  1,670.000  4,676.00 1,670.00

06725009 004 EA  2.800RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY II-A-A  962.000  2,693.60 944.00

06775001 000 M  0.820ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (100 MM)  23,880.667  19,582.14 45,828.00

06775018 000 EA  0.250ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (RAIS PAV MRKR)  4,737.000  1,184.25 4,411.00

06785015 000 M  0.300PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)100MM  4,324.000  1,297.20 4,324.00

06785017 000 M  0.300PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)200MM  2,276.000  682.80 2,276.00

06785018 M  1.500PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)300MM  568.000  852.00 0.00

PREP. FOR CROSSWALK STRIPING ON CONCRETE 

PAVING

06785020 000 M  1.000PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)600MM  240.000  240.00 240.00

06785021 000 EA  10.000PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (BLAST CLN)(ARW)  46.000  460.00 46.00

06785022 000 EA  10.000PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (BLAST CLN)(WRD)  12.000  120.00 12.00

06785046 M  20.000PV SRF PRP F MK(BLST CLN)900MM(YLD TRI)  39.000  780.00 0.00

PREP. FOR YIELD BAR STRIPING ON CONCRETE PAVING

06805002 004 EA  17,100.000INSTAL OF HWY TRAF SIG (SYSTEM)  4.000  68,400.00 4.00

06815001 000 EA  20,500.000TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION  5.000  102,500.00 4.00

06825002 000 EA  152.000VEH SIG SEC (300 MM)  246.000  37,392.00 194.00

06825005 000 EA  295.000PED SIG SEC (2 INDICATIONS IN 1 SEC)  24.000  7,080.00 24.00

06825009 000 EA  58.750BACK PLATE (3 SEC) (300 MM)  72.000  4,230.00 58.00

06825011 000 EA  87.000BACK PLATE (5 SEC) (300 MM)  6.000  522.00 4.00

06845003 000 M  3.110TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(3 CONDR)(12 AWG)  1,477.470  4,594.93 793.00

06845004 000 M  3.550TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(4 CONDR)(12 AWG)  4,698.443  16,679.49 771.70

06845007 000 M  3.650TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(7 CONDR)(12 AWG)  2,481.441  9,057.26 1,671.70

06865107 002 EA  5,250.000TRF SIG POL ASM(STL)1 ARM(9.8)LUM(ILSN)  1.000  5,250.00 1.00

06865108 002 EA  5,875.000TRF SIG POL ASM(STL)1ARM(11.0)LUM(ILSN)  1.000  5,875.00 1.00

06865112 002 EA  6,900.000TRF SIG POL ASM(STL)1ARM(14.6)LUM(ILSN)  14.000  96,600.00 14.00

06865118 EA  19,250.000TRF SIG POLE ASM(STL)(1 ARM)(18.3M)LUM  4.000  77,000.00 0.00

TRF SIG POLE 1 ARM 18.3M ILSN LUM

06885001 000 EA  125.000PED DETECT (PUSH BTN)  24.000  3,000.00 24.00

31175089 012 MGR  40.940HOT MIX (TY C) (BASE) (PG 64-22)  24,682.659  1,010,508.07 30,951.29
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31175089 MGR  61.390HOT MIX (TY C) (BASE) (PG 64-22)  10,265.509  630,199.60 30,951.29

Armor Increased Price

31175172 012 MGR  43.420HOT MIX (TY C)(BASE)(PG 70-22)(L OR S)  8,957.990  388,955.91 3,980.87

41565001 M3  159.000FLOWABLE BACKFILL  464.177  73,804.14 0.00

50025001 000 M  67.910ROCK FILTER DAMS (TY 1)  252.082  17,118.89 104.00

50025003 000 M  16.400ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOV)(TY 1)  71.630  1,174.73 104.00

50055001 000 H  50.000BKHOE WORK (EROSN CONT)(CL 1)  230.000  11,500.00 315.00

50065001 000 M2  16.740CONSTRUCT EXIT (TY 1)  685.830  11,480.79 2,579.00

50065003 000 M2  3.580CONSTRUCT EXIT (REMOV)(TY 1)  685.830  2,455.27 2,579.00

50125001 000 M  7.700TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE  3,383.676  26,054.34 1,580.00

50125002 000 M  3.280TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOV & REPLAC)  226.200  741.94 3,160.00

50125003 000 M  1.150TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOV)  3,383.676  3,891.24 1,580.00

50125004 000 M  8.200TEMP SD CONT FEN (INLET PROTECTION)  260.590  2,136.84 945.00

50125006 000 M  1.640TEMP SD CONT FEN(REMOV)(INLET PRCT)  260.590  427.37 945.00

54315001 000 EA  1,000.000DESKTOP MICROCOMPUTER  1.000  1,000.00 1.00

54315003 000 EA  500.000PRINTER  1.000  500.00 1.00

54315004 000 EA  1,500.000INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER  1.000  1,500.00 1.00

54335001 000 EA  850.000CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 1)  14.000  11,900.00 14.00

54335009 000 EA  910.000CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 20)  36.000  32,760.00 30.00

54635001 000 M  8.270BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS  1,156.216  9,561.90 307.00

60085001 000 EA  1,800.000SALV TRAF SIGNALS  4.000  7,200.00 4.00

60085001 EA  2,510.000SALV TRAF SIGNALS  2.000  5,020.00 4.00

Remove and Salvage existing mast arm traffic signal assembly

60195003 000 EA  2,475.000INTER LGHT STR NAME SGN (2.4M)(TY S)  16.000  39,600.00 16.00

62985001 000 EA  112.500300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (RED)  78.000  8,775.00 62.00

62985002 000 EA  112.500300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (YELLOW)  66.000  7,425.00 52.00

62985003 000 EA  215.000300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (GREEN)  58.000  12,470.00 44.00

62985004 000 EA  220.000300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (YEL ARW)  26.000  5,720.00 22.00

62985005 000 EA  220.000300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (GRN ARW)  18.000  3,960.00 22.00

66075001 000 EA  525.000PEDESTAL POLE ASSEM  3.000  1,575.00 3.00

66775001 000 EA  11,932.000VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM  4.000  47,728.00 4.00

66775002 000 EA  2,350.000VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY  20.000  47,000.00 16.00

66775003 000 EA  1,700.000VIVDS SET - UP SYSTEM  4.000  6,800.00 4.00

66775005 000 M  4.010VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)  3,036.862  12,177.82 900.00

96035001 DOL  1.000QCQA HOT MIX PRODUCTION BONUS  24,520.850  24,520.85 1,000.00

96035002 DOL  1.000QCQA HOT MIX PLACEMENT BONUS  2,991.150  2,991.15 1,000.00

96035003 DOL -1.000QCQA HOT MIX PRODUCTION PENALTY -541.760  541.76 1,000.00

96035006 DOL -1.000QCQA HOT MIX RIDE PENALTY  10,360.000 -10,360.00 1,000.00

96045001 DOL  1.000CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT 1  7,631.150  7,631.15 1,000.00

Transportable Cellular Telephones

96045002 DOL  1.000CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT 2  71,344.440  71,344.44 1,000.00

Peace Officer Intersection Control

96085001 DOL  500.000UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1  18.500  9,250.00 0.00

96085002 DOL  441.200UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 2  5.000  2,206.00 0.00

96085003 DOL  327.930UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 3  71.000  23,283.03 0.00

Payment for Information Signs (EA)

96085010 DOL  55.690UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 10  8,968.740  499,469.14 0.00

CO #13 Increase Price Item 341 Ty C Base 64-22 Hend Co 

(TON)
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96085011 DOL  37.140UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 11  3,367.210  125,058.18 0.00

CO #13 Original Price Item 341 Ty C Base 64-22 Hend Co 

(TON)

96085012 DOL  2,310.000UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 12  1.000  2,310.00 0.00

CO #9 Elec Serv Ty T (120/240)000(NS)(GS)(L)SP(O)

96085014 DOL  62.530UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 14  2,288.228  143,082.90 0.00

Conc Pvmt (CPCD)(300 MM)(HES)(M2)

96085015 DOL  210.000UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 15  2.000  420.00 0.00

20 MM Backflow Preventer (EA) - in accordance with Item 170

96085016 DOL  66.000UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 16  51.870  3,423.42 0.00

50 MM SCH 40 PVC Casing (M) - in accordance w/ Item 170

96085017 DOL  4.500UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 17  70.960  319.32 0.00

20 MM SCH 40 PVC Pipe (M) - in accordance w/ Item 170

96085018 DOL  22.000UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 18  2.000  44.00 0.00

1.2 M x 100 MM Treated Pine Post (EA) - in accordance w/

96085019 DOL  1.000UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 19  3,385.000  3,385.00 0.00

CO #19 Reset forms for island (Paid by Invoice)

96085020 DOL  60.450UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 20  15,331.980  926,818.20 0.00

CO #20- 341"D-GR HMA(QCQA)TY-C SAC-A PG 76-22" (Ton)

96085021 DOL  2,415.000UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 21  5.000  12,075.00 0.00

CO #21 Spread Spectrum Radio (EA)

96085022 DOL  446.250UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 22  5.000  2,231.25 0.00

CO#21 Antenna (Unidirectional) (EA)

96085023 DOL  446.250UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 23  1.000  446.25 0.00

CO #21 Antenna (Omni-Directional) (EA)

96085024 DOL  12.600UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 24  54.860  691.24 0.00

 CO #21 Coaxial Cable (LF)

96085025 DOL  1.000UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 25  3,731.260  3,731.26 0.00

CO #24 Price increase for the conc color change (Pd by inv.)

96085026 DOL  1,346.480UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 26  1.000  1,346.48 0.00

Move signal heads at SH 64 & LP 323 (LS)

96085027 DOL  2.600UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 27  5,579.673  14,507.15 0.00

Excavation (Undercut)(m3)

96085028 DOL  2.000UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 28  5,579.673  11,159.35 0.00

Embank (Undercut)(m3)

96085029 DOL  1.000UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 29  7,982.670  7,982.67 0.00

Contractor Mark-ups inadvertently omitted in CO#23

$13,466,068.42TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE


